31
Collection)
2
3.1.1
Trimble 4000 SST
Navigation
20 100
(session)
X

(Research Scope and Data

(GPS Baseline Solutions)

Trimble 4000 SSE Trimble

15 2

(baseline components)

y Z TRIMMBP
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TRIMVEC Plus WAVE GPSurvey
SSF
- 595
340 31
- 353
200 3.2
- 214
119 3.3
659
13
649 34
3.1.2
Trimble 4000 SSE Trimble Navigation
Wild SR399 Leica
5 2
10 100
2
(D) Trimble 4000 £

WAVE
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GPSurvey

SSF
2 Wild SR399
RINEX (Receiver Independent Exchange
format) SKI
WAVE GPSurvey
SSF
- 438
170 3.5
- 297
103 3.6
- 155
67 32
340
1
329 : 3.8






B1WMIT QY

3.2






3.4

15






HATIIBAU
[ ]

3.6

1




® P g\?
UATATEITUI

3.7



3.8



20

3.2 (Process)

(GPS
baseline solutions) 2
2
(GPS network adjustment)
GPSurvey
(least squares adjustment)
34
321
ratio reference
variance ( loop closure )
session
rtio ratio [atio
( fixed integer solution )
WAVE fixed solution
(processor)

fit
WAVE ratio (variance)
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2 Dbestfit ratio
fixed solution
fixed solution »
ratio > 1.5 ( GPSurvey.WAVE Software User’s Guide, Trimble
8-8)
reference variance

reference variance
reference variance
reference variance
1 , 1 ratio 1 reference variance
ratio 1 reference variance
GPSurvey. WAVE Software User’s Guide, Trimble  8-10)

ratio reference variance

(loop closure )

( Independent vectors ) session
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Blunder
322 (Build network)
SSF
GPSurvey TrimMBP 3
1)
2)
3) 2

(Global
Network closures )
Delta x Deltay ~ Deltaz (  Delta x Delta y

Delta z EC
Cartesain coordinate
loop loop
Delta x Delta y
Deltaz )
(clean network) Delta x Delta y
Delta -
(closure errors)
Global Network
closures 3.

Delta x Delta y
Delta Z 3 (
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Trimble Navigation Limited. TRIMNET Plus,Survey Network Software User’s

Manual ~ 2-10)
100
session
31
y
Solution Vector
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
1 1
12 1
13 1

Delta x  Delta y

From

D05280

D05289

D05289

D05297

D05283

D05284

D05280

D05284

D05284

D05282

D05282

D05282

D05283

Delta z
1
CLOSURES
Delta X
To
()

D05279 0.000
D05287 0.000
D05290 0.000
D05290 0.000
D05279 0.000
D05283 0.000
D05282 -0.016
D05280 0.014
D05279 -0.017
D05283 0.033
D05287 0.000
D05286 0.000
D05286 -0.030

Delta y
()
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.034
-0.008
0.012
-0.030
0.000
0.000

0.029

10

Delta z
()
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
-0.010
0.000
0.010
0.010
0.000
0.000

0.020
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3.2.3 £ 1 (Network adjustment)

(minimally constrained of free adjustment)

(Integrity verification) (GPS observation)
GPSurvey
2
1
2 3
WGS84
2
GPS
3001
3.24 (Result analysis)
(adjustment

results)
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- Network Reference Factor ~ standard error of unit weight
5-10
- )
(disable)
( Trimble Navigation Limited TRIMNET Plus,Survey Network
Software User’s Manual ~ 8-18)

- Chi-Square Test Network Reference Factor 1.00
(pass ) Network Reference Factor 1
(fail )
Network Reference Factor 1| Trimble
Navigation Limited. TRIMNET Plus,Survey Network Software User’s Manual
8-21 )

(Error Ellipes)

X Y
95% (  Bivariate Sigma Scalar = 2.45 )

( Trimble Navigation Limited. TRIMNET Plus,Survey
Network Software User's Manual ~ 6-35)

( Flistogram of residual )
( observation )
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(normal distribution curve or bell curve)
(outlier) Tau
Criterion (Allen Pope,1976) Tau
Tau 1
1

(
Trimble  Navigation  Limited. TRIMNET  Plus,Survey  Network

Software User’s Manual 6-33,6-37,8-18,8-23 )

325 321- 324 (Repeating
Step 3.2.1- 324 )
(
32.1- 3.24)
326
(Fixing control coordinates)
* 3
3| , , ) 2 ()
) L )
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321 (Network adjustment)
Constrained adjustment constrain
326

3.2.8 ( Final result analysis)

(final adjusted coordinates )



	วิธีดำเนินการวิจัย
	3.1 ขอบเขตและการรวบรวมข้อมูลในการวิจัย
	3.2 การประมวลผล


